
Working Group Roster

Representing Organization Name Phone E-mail
Townships Ohio  Twp Assn Heidi Fought* 614-863-0045 fought@ohiotownships.org

Prairie Township Tracy Hatmaker 614-878-3317 thatmaker@prairietownship.org

Municipalities Ohio Municipal League Sue Cave 614-221-4349 scave@omlohio.org

Counties County Comm Assn of Ohio Larry Long 614-221-5627 llong@ccao.org
County Planning Ashtabula County PC Al Dispenza* 440-576-3716 ajdispenza@co.ashtabula.oh.us

Erie County PC Alex MacNichol* 419-627-7792 amacnicol@erie-county-ohio.net
Athens Co. PC Bob Eichenberg 740-594-6069 beichenberg@ci.athens.oh.us
Logan-Union-Champaign RPC Jenny Snapp 937-666-3431 jennysnapp@rrohio.com

Developers/Real Estate Westbrook Dev Co Bill Westbrook 614-571-1159 williamrwestbrook@yahoo.com
Brier hill Associates, LLC Greg Smith 937-278-0857 gsmith@oberer.com

nonprofits/cons. Grps Green City Blue Lake David Beach* 216-231-4600 dbeach@cmnh.org
Greater Ohio (board)
The Ohio Environmental Council Kristy Meyer 614-487-5842 kristy@theoec.org
Tri-Valley Conservation Trust Larry Frimerman 513-461-2997 lfrimerman@3vct.org

Academia OSU Ctr for Farmland Policy Jill Clark 216-247-6479 clark.1099@osu.edu
Youngstown State University Dan Mamula 330-941-1850 dcmamula@ysu.edu
Youngstown State University Tom Finnerty 330-941-1407 tafinnerty@ysu.edu

Law CSU Planning/Law colleges Alan Weinstein 216-687-3758 alan.weinstein@law.csuohio.edu

OSU Extension OSU Extension John Conglose 330-263-3790 conglose.1@osu.edu

SWCD/NRCS Staff Lucas County SWCD Jeff Grabarkiewicz 419-893-1966 jgrabarkiewicz@co.lucas.oh.us
Warren SWCD Dave McElroy 513-695-1337 mcelds@co.warren.oh.us
Ohio Valley RC&D John Kellis 937-695-1293 john.kellis@oh.usda.gov

Metro Sewer  Districts Miami Conservancy District Sarah Hippensteel 937-223-1271 shippensteel@miamiconservancy.org
Cincinnati Metro Sewer Dist Mary Lynn Lodor 513-244-5535 marylynn.lodor@cincinnati-oh.gov
NEORSD Kyle Dreyfuss-Wells* 216-881-6600 dreyfuss-wellsk@neorsd.org

Other County Lucas County Engineer Keith Earley* 419-213-4540 kearley@co.lucas.oh.us

Urban Interests City of Youngstown Bill D'Avignon 330-742-8842 WADAvignon@CityofYoungstownOH.com
City of Cincinnati Margaret Wuerstle 513-352-4889 margaret.wuerstle@cincinnati-oh.gov
City of Dayton Aaron Sorrell 937-333-3670 aaron.sorrell@cityofdayton.org
City of Columbus Vince Papsidero 614-645-8030 vapapsidero@columbus.gov

MPOs MVRPC Martin Kim 937-531-6533 mkim@mvrpc.org
Alex McNichol

Watershed Groups Firelands Coastal Tribs Bre Hohman 419-626-5211 bhohman@erie-county-ohio.net

Consultants Hull and Associates John Hull* 419-385-2018 jhull@hullinc.com

Park Districts Columbus Metroparks John O'Meara 614-891-0700 omeara@metroparks.net

Agriculture Ohio Farm  Bureau Chris Henney 614-249-2400 chenney@ofbf.org
Larry Gearhardt 614-249-2400 lgearhardt@ofbf.org
Larry Antosch 614-249-2400 lantosch@ofbf.org


